representing the estimated just compensation in this eminent domain action into the Court 

Registry filed by Plaintiff United States of America, and good cause appearing; 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED. The Clerk of the Court 

shall accept the deposit of Two Hundred and Twenty-Six Thousand and Three Hundred Dollars 

($226,300.00) tendered by the United States, and shall deposit these funds into an interest 

bearing account under the terms and conditions set forth in Federal Rules Civil Procedure 67 and 

L.R. 150. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:     July 14, 2017                /s/ Lawrence J.